RSC INTERNATIONAL LTD.

CIN: L17124RJ1993PLC007136

Date: 11.10.2024

BSE Limited

The Department of Corporate Services P.J. Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Company Scrip Code. 530179

Dear Sir,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30th September, 2024.

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we are enclosing herewith the Certificate received from Alankit Assignments Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents of the Company, for the quarter ended 30th September, 2024.

Kindly take the above information on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For RSC International Limited

GYAN CHAND of the state of the

Gyan Chand Jain Whole Time Director

DIN: 00498094

(Rajasthan)

Corp & Admn. Office: 502, Orchid Plaza, Natakwala Lane, Behind Gokul Shopping Centre, Near Platform No.-8, Borivali (W), Mumbai -400092. Tel: No. 8433936110, Mobile - 8433936101 Email: gyanrtl@hotmail.com, rscinternational@gmail.com, Website: www.rscltd.in Regd. Office:: Plot No. 30, Sangam Colony, Opp. VKI Road No. 14, Sikar Road, Jaipur – 302 013





Oct 7, 2024

Ref.: AAL/RTA/RSC/2024

The Company Secretary

RSC International Ltd. 502 ORCHID PLAZA NATAKWALA LANE BEHIND GOKUL SHOPPING CENTRE TPS-3 NEAR PLATFORM NO.8 BORIVALI (W) MUMBAI – 400092

Subject : Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30^{th} **September**, 2024.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30th September, 2024. w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialisation of securities (Equity Shares) of the Company, "RSC International Ltd" we hereby confirm and certify the following:

- a) The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges : and
- b) The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For ALANKIT ASSIGNMENTS LIMITED

Abhinav Kumar

Agarwal

Agarwal

Agarwal

Abhinav Kumar Agrawal (Deputy General Manager)